relief valve made of bronze, without inspection number
series RV27
design spring loaded proportional relief valve
the upper part is completely closed to the outside, therefore this type is suitable also as safety
overflow valve, even with occurring back pressure. the adjustment can be done by hexagonal socket
screw according to the adjustment range. the set pressure is protected against adjustments through
a lead seal. these types are not adjusted.
connection G3/8"...G2"

application gaseous and liquid fluids which do not affect the used materials
order information adjustment range has to be specified
special version preset, type for oxygen
table:
seal range of adjustment
[bar]
medium temperature
[°C] type
NBR 0,2...0,8 / 0,5...2,5 / 2...8 / 2...12 -30...+130 RV27
EPDM 0,2...0,8 / 0,5...2,5 / 2...8 / 2...12 -50...+150 RV27-...-E
FKM 0,2...0,8 / 0,5...2,5 / 2...8 / 2...12 -20...+200 RV27-...-V
PTFE/FKM 0,2...0,8 / 0,5..2,5 / 2...8 / 2...12 / 12...20 -60...+225 RV27-...-T
RV273810-EN-2019/08 © STASTO Automation KG page 1 of 4 www.stasto.eu
G d0 H h L SW weight
[app. kg] type type
G3/8" 10 60 26 27 24 0,3 RV27-38-10-XX RV27-38-10-XX-T
G1/2" 13 69 30 30 28 0,4 RV27-12-13-XX RV27-12-13-XX-T
G3/4" 19 86 35 33 34 0,7 RV27-34-19-XX RV27-34-19-XX-T
G1" 25 101 41 40 41 1,2 RV27-10-25-XX RV27-10-25-XX-T
G11/4" 30 118 45 45 52 1,9 RV27-114-30-XX RV27-114-30-XX-T
G11/2" 38 139 51 50 58 2,5 RV27-112-38-XX RV27-112-38-XX-T
G2" 50 149 60 60 70 3,8 RV27-20-50-XX RV27-20-50-XX-T
XX - range of adjustment 0,2/0,8 0,5/2,5 2/8 2/12 12/20
discharge capacity at 1bar overpressure for water [m3/h]
size
G3/8" G1/2" G3/4" G1"set pressure